Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2006)	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SAE Magnetics (HK) Ltd.
SAE MAGNETICS (H.K.) LTD.	
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	O October Bards Food Assessed
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 6 Science Park East Avenue
Execution Date(s) April 21, 2006	Hong Kong Science Park
Assignment Merger	Shatin
Security Agreement Change of Name	City
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Hong Kong Zip:
Other_ CHANGE OF ADDRESS AND/OR NAME OF ASSIGNEE	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
08/675,246	6,108,909
•	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: Karen Dana Oster	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Law Office of Karen Dana Oster, LLC	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	Enclosed
PMB 1020, 15450 SW Boones Ferry Rd. #9	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Lake Oswego	8. Payment information
State: Oregon Zip: 97035	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (503) 810-2560	E0 2445
Fax Number: (503) 638-0367	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: karen@kdopatent.com	Authorized User Name Karen Dana Oster
9. Signature: Atri	May 19, 2006
Signature	Date
Karen Dana Oster	Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments and documents: 2
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

SAE:Groove

PATENT

CHANGE OF ADDRESS AND/OR NAME OF ASSIGNEE FOR PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, we, SAE Magnetics (HK) Ltd., a Hong Kong Corporation, herein referred to as "Assignee" whose mailing address is 6 Science Park East Avenue, Hong Kong Science Park, Shatin, N.T., Hong Kong, are the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest of U.S. Patent Application No. 08/675,246 now U.S. Patent No. 6,108,909 which is entitled GROOVE FORMING PROCESSES FOR SHAFT OUTER DIAMETER.

WHEREAS, we would like our name recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as SAE Magnetics (HK) Ltd.

WHEREAS, we would like our address recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as 6 Science Park East Avenue, Hong Kong Science Park, Shatin, N.T., Hong Kong.

Dated April 21, 2006

SAE Magnetics (HK) Ltd.

By Mr. Toru Kurata

Vice President, SAE Magnetics (HK) Ltd.

PATENT REEL: 017656 FRAME: 0268

RECORDED: 05/19/2006